RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION TO THE PENNSYLVANIA MUNICIPAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

RESOLUTION NO. 11 OF 2024 City of Nanticoke

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke will be undertaking a project to update the municipal zoning ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development makes available grants-in-aid to such projects through the Municipal Assistance Program;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of City of Nanticoke hereby authorizes submission of an application to the Municipal Assistance Program; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Nanticoke hereby commits municipal resources in the amount of \$22,500 as match for said project.

Adopted by the City of Nanticoke this 18th day of September, 2024.

ATTEST:	CITY OF NANTICOKE
Jennifer Polito, City Clerk	Willaim Brown, President of Council